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TARIFF: FOR THE PUBLIC USE OF SOUND RECORDINGS AS
SPECIALLY FEATURED ENTERTAINMENT
AS PER THE HIGH COURT ORDER OF THE 24th JUNE 2004
TITLE: VENUES OPERATING DURING NORMAL LICENSING HOURS
EFFECTIVE DATE: 1st JANUARY 2021 - SEE NOTE 6 ON PAGE 1
ANNUAL FIXED PAYMENT: €358.33
ATTENDANCE/CAPACITY (See note (d) below) EEE PER EVENT
€
0 to 50 177
51 to 100 533
101 to 150 8.88
151 to 200 12.42
201 to 250 15.98
251 to 300 19.54
301 to 350 23.08
351 to 400 26.63
401 to 450 30.18
451 to 500 3373
501 to 550 37.28
551 to 600 40.82
601 to 650 44.38
651 to 700 47.93
701 to 750 51.48
751 to 800 55.03
801 to 850 58.59
851 to 900 62.13
901 to 950 65.68
951 to 1,000 69.23
Attendances in excess of 1,000 shall be calculated in bands of 50 in line with the above structure, and the figures applicable
to those bands shall be rateably in line with the above figures, i.e. multiplying the mid-point of the band by the applicable per
person rate of €0.07.
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PRICE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR

The above rates are applicable to events where the gross admission charge lies in the range of
€9.31 to €11.74. Outside this range an admission price adjustment factor is to be applied to the
above rates in accordance with the following table:-

GROSS ADMISSION ADMISSION PRICE EFFECT ON ABOVE
PRICE RANGE ADJUSTMENT FACTOR STANDARD RATES
Nil to €472 0.55 45% Reduction

€473 to €7.05 0.70 30% Reduction

€7.06 to €931 0.85 15% Reduction

€932 to €11.74 1.00 No Effect

€175 to €14.05 115 15% Increase

€14.06 to €16.40 1.30 30% Increase

€16.41 to €18.79 145 45% Increase

A pro-rata adjustment factor shall apply to admission prices above: €18.79

INFLATION / DEFLATION
For 2022 and future years the above annual fixed payment, per event fees and admission prices
shall be adjusted in line with the Consumer Price Index (CPI).

For 2020 and previous years the above annual fixed payment, per event fees and admission prices
shall be adjusted in line with the CPI.

EVENT LENGTH ADJUSTMENT FACTOR
HOURS
Ohrs to 1 hr 59 mins 0.55
2hrs to 2 hrs 59 mins 0.85
3hrs to 3 hrs 59 mins 1.00
4hrs to 4 hrs 59 mins 115
5hrs to 5 hrs 59 mins 1.30
over 6 hrs 145

Whether venue capacity or actual attendance applies will be a matter for agreement between the venue and
PP1 or its agent or, in default of agreement, at the election of PP1 or its agent.

If venue capacity applies, documentary evidence from the appropriate public authority of the licensed capacity

must be provided to PPI or its agent.




